DEPT 43 FLOK ARTS
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Section 25: Hand Made Pottery—Youth
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Section 24: Ceramics—Youth
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Class
2400
2401
2402
2403
2404
2405
2406
2407
2408

Class
2500
2501
2502
2503
2504
2505
2506
2507
2508

Description

Vase, Bowl or Plate

Animal

Figure

Fowl or Bird

Christmas, Nativity Scene or other holidays
Comic Character

Lamp

Miscellaneous

Best in Section-Awarded by Judge Ribbon

Description

Vase, Bowl or Plate

Animal

Figure or Sculpture

Fowl or Bird

Christmas and other holidays
Comic Character

Lamp

Miscellaneous

Best in Section-Awarded by Judge Ribbon

DEPARTMENT 43
FOLK ARTS

(For complete set of rules go to the start of Department 42)

Section 50: Creative Arts—General
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Section 51: Woodworking—Professional
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Class
5000
5001
5002
5003
5004
5005
5006
5007
5008
5009
5010
5011
5012
5013
5014
5015
5016
5017
5018
5019
5020
5021
5022
5023
5024
5025
5026
5027
5028
5029
5030
5031
5032
5033

Dept. Sec. Class
43 51 5100
43 51 5101
43 51 5102
43 51 5103
43 51 5104
43 51 5105
43 51 5106
43 51 5107
43 51 5108
43 51 5109
43 51 5110
43 51 5111
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Description

Leather Craft

Plaque or Tray

Coral Specimen - Fossils
Coral Specimen - Shells
Styrofoam

Silk Screen Print

Plaster

Decoupage

Tole Painting

Holiday Ideas or Gifts
Decorative Handmade Picture
Handmade Jewelry-Adult
Handmade Metal Item
Handmade Wood ltem
Porcelain Dolls - Professional
Porcelain Dolls - Amateur
Dolls-any other

Recyclable Art - Adult
Handmade Baskets
Stained Glass

Plastic Canvas Art

Wreath and Swag - Adult
Handmade Glass Item
Painting on Metal

Graphic Design

Taxidermy- Small animal, fish or bird
Scrap Booking-Adult
Candle Making

Sculptures

Woodcarving— professional
Woodcarving— amateur
Woodcarving— Youth
Miscellaneous

Best in Section-Awarded by Judge Ribbon

Description

Lamp

Furniture

Bird House or Feeder
Christmas or other holidays
Scroll Saw

Boxes

Toys

Picture Frames

Wood Burning

Lathe or Machine Turned Item
Miscellaneous

Best in Section-Awarded by Judge Ribbon

Section 52: Woodworking—Amateur

Dept. Sec. Class Description

43
43
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43
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52 5200 Lamp

52 5201 Furniture
52 5202 Bird House or Feeder
52 5203 Christmas or other holidays

52 5204 Scroll Saw

52 5205 Boxes

52 5206 Toys

52 5207 Picture Frames
52 5208 Wood Burning

52 5209 Lathe or Machine Turned item
52 5210 Miscellaneous
52 5211 Best in Section Awarded by Judge Ribbon

YOUTH FOLK ART

Section 60:
Creative Arts General—Youth

Dept. Sec. Class Description

43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

60 6000 Handmade Jewelry

60 6001 Recyclable Art

60 6002 Wreath and Swag

60 6003 Lego Kit (no larger than 12 x 14 inches)

60 6004 Lego Original Creation (no larger than 12 x 14 inches)
60 6005 Scrap Booking

60 6006 Plastic Models

60 6007 Educational Hobby

60 6008 Holiday Items

60 6009 Sculpture

60 6010 Miscellaneous

60 6011 Best in Section Awarded by Judge Ribbon

Section 61: Woodworking—Youth

Dept. Sec. Class Description

43 61 6100 Lamp

43 61 6101 Furniture

43 61 6102 Bird House or Feeder

43 61 6103 Christmas or other Holiday

43 61 6104  Scroll Saw

43 61 6105 Boxes

43 61 6106 Toys

43 61 6107 Picture Frame

43 61 6108 Wood Burning

43 61 6109 Lathe or Machine Turned Item

43 61 6110 Miscellaneous

43 61 6111 Best in Section Awarded by Judge Ribbon
o

Section 70: Farmyard Art

Superintendent—Gilbert Emens

Rules:

1. Entries Close— Entry forms must be in the fair office as soon as possible, but

no later than Friday, August 31st, 2018.

. Entry Fee— See Open Class Entry Fees, Page 9
. In Place— Exhibits must be brought in Saturday, September 22nd from 9:00

a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

. Judging— Sunday, September 23rd by noon. The exhibit will be judged on

educational value (non-perishable items) Judging will be scored as follows:

Creativity/Imagination 20
Expression 10
Content 10
Varity of Material 10
Overall Impression 50
TOTAL 100

. Removal— After 10:00 p.m. closing day of fair, or Sunday after Fair from 8:00

a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

. Display of welded or fastened assemblies using farm related metal parts and a

lot of imagination.

Premiums:  1st 2nd  3rd

10.00 7.00 5.00

Dept. Sec. Class Description

43

70 7000 4 ft X4 ft Max.

Premiums:  1st 2nd 3rd

43

15.00 12.00 10.00

70 7001 10 ft X 10 Max.
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