Section 24: Ceramics—Youth

Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description		
12	24	2400	Vase, Bowl or Plate		
12	24	2401	Animal		
12	24	2402	Figure		
12	24	2403	Fowl or Bird		
12	24	2404	Christmas, Nativity Scene or other ho	lidays	
12	24	2405	Comic Character		
12	24	2406	Lamp		
12	24	2407	Miscellaneous		
12	24	2408	Best in Section-Awarded by Judge	Ribbon	

Section 25: Hand Made Pottery—Youth

~					
Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description	•	
42	25	2500	Vase, Bowl or Plate		
42	25	2501	Animal		
42	25	2502	Figure or Sculpture		
42	25	2503	Fowl or Bird		
42	25	2504	Christmas and other holidays		
42	25	2505	Comic Character		
42	25	2506	Lamp		
42	25	2507	Miscellaneous		
42	25	2508	Best in Section-Awarded by Judge	Ribbon	

DEPARTMENT 43 FOLK ARTS

(For complete set of rules go to the start of Department 42)

Section 50: Creative Arts—General

ν.	ecu	un	30. Creuuve Aris—	-Gener
Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description	
43	50	5000	Leather Craft	
43	50	5001	Plaque or Tray	
43	50	5002	Coral Specimen - Fossils	
43	50	5003	Coral Specimen - Shells	
43	50	5004	Styrofoam	
43	50	5005	Silk Screen Print	
43	50	5006	Plaster	
43	50	5007	Decoupage	
43	50	5008	Tole Painting	
43	50	5009	Holiday Ideas or Gifts	
43	50	5010	Decorative Handmade Picture	
43	50	5011	Handmade Jewelry-Adult	
43	50	5012	Handmade Metal Item	
43	50	5013	Handmade Wood Item	
43	50	5014	Porcelain Dolls - Professional	
43	50	5015	Porcelain Dolls - Amateur	
43	50	5016	Dolls-any other	
43	50	5017	Recyclable Art - Adult	
43	50	5018	Handmade Baskets	
43	50	5019	Stained Glass	
43	50	5020	Plastic Canvas Art	
43	50	5021	Wreath and Swag - Adult	
43	50	5022	Handmade Glass Item	
43	50	5023	Painting on Metal	
43	50	5024	Graphic Design	
43	50	5025	Taxidermy- Small animal, fish or bird	
43	50	5026	Scrap Booking-Adult	
43	50	5027	Candle Making	
43	50	5028	Sculptures	
43	50	5029	Woodcarving- professional	
43	50	5030	Woodcarving- amateur	
43	50	5031	Woodcarving- Youth	
43	50	5032	Miscellaneous	
43	50	5033	Best in Section-Awarded by Judge	Ribbon

Section 51: Woodworking—Professional

Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description	
43	51	5100	Lamp	
43	51	5101	Furniture	
43	51	5102	Bird House or Feeder	
43	51	5103	Christmas or other holidays	
43	51	5104	Scroll Saw	
43	51	5105	Boxes	
43	51	5106	Toys	
43	51	5107	Picture Frames	
43	51	5108	Wood Burning	
43	51	5109	Lathe or Machine Turned Item	
43	51	5110	Miscellaneous	
43	51	5111	Best in Section-Awarded by Judge Rib	bon

Section 52: Woodworking—Amateur

Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description	
43	52	5200	Lamp	
43	52	5201	Furniture	
43	52	5202	Bird House or Feeder	
43	52	5203	Christmas or other holidays	
43	52	5204	Scroll Saw	
43	52	5205	Boxes	
43	52	5206	Toys	
43	52	5207	Picture Frames	
43	52	5208	Wood Burning	
43	52	5209	Lathe or Machine Turned item	
43	52	5210	Miscellaneous	
43	52	5211	Best in Section Awarded by Judge	Ribbon

YOUTH FOLK ART

Section 60:

Creative Arts General—Youth

Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description		
43	60	6000	landmade Jewelry		
43	60	6001	Recyclable Art		
43	60	6002	Wreath and Swag		
43	60	6003	Lego Kit (no larger than 12 x 14 inches)		
43	60	6004	Lego Original Creation (no larger than 12 x 14 inches)		
43	60	6005	Scrap Booking		
43	60	6006	Plastic Models		
43	60	6007	Educational Hobby		
43	60	6008	Holiday Items		
43	60	6009	Sculpture		
43	60	6010	Miscellaneous		
43	60	6011	Best in Section Awarded by Judge Ribbon		

Section 61: Woodworking—Youth

Dept.	Sec.	Class	Description	
43	61	6100	Lamp	
43	61	6101	Furniture	
43	61	6102	Bird House or Feeder	
43	61	6103	Christmas or other Holiday	
43	61	6104	Scroll Saw	
43	61	6105	Boxes	
43	61	6106	Toys	
43	61	6107	Picture Frame	
43	61	6108	Wood Burning	
43	61	6109	Lathe or Machine Turned Item	
43	61	6110	Miscellaneous	
43	61	6111	Best in Section Awarded by Judge	Ribbon

Section 70: Farmyard Art

Superintendent—Gilbert Emens

Rules:

- 1. Entries Close -- Entry forms must be in the fair office as soon as possible, but no later than Friday, August 31st, 2018.
- 2. Entry Fee See Open Class Entry Fees, Page 9
- 3. In Place— Exhibits must be brought in Saturday, September 22nd from 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
- 4. Judging— Sunday, September 23rd by noon. The exhibit will be judged on educational value (non-perishable items) Judging will be scored as follows:

Creativity/Imagination		20
Expression		10
Content		10
Varity of Material		10
Overall Impression		50
	TOTAL	100

TOTAL 100

- 5. Removal After 10:00 p.m. closing day of fair, or Sunday after Fair from 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.
- 6. Display of welded or fastened assemblies using farm related metal parts and a lot of imagination.

Premi	ums:	1st 10.00	2 nd 7.00	3rd 5.00
Dept. 43	Sec. 70		Descri 4 ft X 4	ption ft Max.
Premiums:			2nd 12.00	3rd 10.00
43	70	7001	10 ft X	10 Max.